Wisconsin law.
5 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS — SA/INGS AND LOAN DFI-SL 3.02

Chapter DFI-SL 3
UNINSURED ASSOCIATIONS

DFI-SL3.01 Uninsured associations. DFI-SL 3.02 Reoganization and securing insurance of accounts.

Note: Chapter S-L3 was enumbered chapter DFI-SL3 under s. 13.982m) (3) APPROVALOFPLAN OF REORGANIZATION. The plan of reer
(b) 1., Stats., and corectionsmade under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 6. and 7., StaBegis-  ganjzation shall be approved by afirafative vote of the majer
er, July, , NO. . N . ..
Y ity of all votes entitled to be cast byemberf the reoganizing
DFI-SL 3.01 Uninsured associations . An association, aﬁfggf?ﬁggg% %str%%gtrllioznatsigr?”t omeaelilcﬁ nmoetlr%%gf:mrjneetlng to
the accounts of which areot insured by a federal insuring ag.enc})ia each associationfife at least 10 days prior to the meetifige
shallcomply with the provisions relating tbe following topics

. P : . noticeshall state the date, time, place and purpose of the meeting;
to the same extent as if the association were so insured: provide a summary of th@anof reoganization; and include any
(1) Surety BonD. The surety bond provisions 2 CFR  gtherinformation specified by the division.

563.19t0563.21 ) . . (4) AppLicaTiON. Within 90 days after the date of the meeting
(2) ConrLicT oF INTEREST. The conflict of interest provisions at which a plan ofeoganization is adopted, the association shall

of 12 CFR 5633,456335and56340t0 563.45 submitthe fo”owing to the division:
(3) LiquipiTy. The liquidity provisions 012 CFR 523.1 (a) A certified copy of the minutes in the meeting at which the
(4) APPRAISALPOLICIESAND PRACTICES. The appraisal provi planwas adopted.

sionsof 12 CFR 563.171a and 571.1b. (b) Evidence of issuance of a document by a state or federal

StNtote: This section interprets or implements2¥5.03 (1)215.11and215.21 (17)  regulatoror both authorizing the transaction if theoiganized
ats. ; ; s
History: Cr. Register June, 1989, No. 402f. 7-1-89. entity has a primary regulator other than d1rﬂ_5|on,_ prc_)of_of
approvalof insurance of accounts for the rganized institution
DFI-SL 3.02 Reorganization and securing insur and a timetable of steps to be taken featfthe reaganization.

ance of accounts. (1) REORGANIZATION AUTHORIzED, With . (€) A $1,000 fee for processing of the igamizationapplica

the approval of the division, a mutual association, the depogﬁ’n' i ) . o )

accountsof which arenot insured by a federal insuring agency (d) Any additional information that the division may require

may reoganize into anotheype of mutual depository institution, Pertainingto insurance of accounts or the gamization.

including a state credit union, in a transaction in whiabbitains (5) CONTINUATION OF RIGHTSAND OBLIGATIONS. Upon reoga-

insuranceof deposit accounts. nization,the corporate existence of the association shall terminate
(2) STANDARDS FORREORGANIZATION. Thetransaction shall be and the resulting depository institution shall be deemed a centinu

completedpursuant ta plan of reayanization approved by the ationof the associatiorll property and rights of the association

division and which the division finds does all the following: ~ Shallvestin the resulting depository institution at tinge of reor

(a) Is fair and equitable to all depositansthe reaganizin ganizationand all of its obligationshall become those of the
association q P o9 9 resultinginstitution. TTansactionsactions and other judicial pro

: . ) ceedings to which the association was a party may be conducted,
(b) Provides for establishment, on behalf of depositors at thgysecutedind defended by the successor

reorganizingassociation, oinsured accounts in the rganized (6) DIVISION'S FINAL DOCUMENT. Upon completion of the reor

institution on the same terms previously ifeef. Howeverthe - iz ation the division shall issue a certificate cancelling the cor
membership rights attributable to the depository [institution] by, ~eexistence of the association and no further business shall
virtue of their accounts may be modified to reflect atgtutory be conducted by that association

or other regulatory diérences betweethe reoganizing associa ) : .
tion and the reganized depository institution. DeE:Qm%ZPéRlATg\éQATE' This section shatixpire at the close of

) (c) ComP".G.S with any other requirements prescribed inWrit' ngte: This section interprets or implement245.50 (1) Stats.
ing by the division. History: Cr. Register August, 1996, No. 48&f. 9-1-96.

Published under s. 35.93, Stats. Updated on the first day of each month. Entire code is always current. The Register date on each page
is the date the chapter was last published. Report errors (608) 266—-3151. Register July, 1998, No. 51
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